RECURVE Girl
UNDER /10

UNDER /10

RECURVE Boy

UNDER /12
RECURVE GIRL.

UNDER /12
COMPOUND GIRL

UNDER /12
BAREBOW GIRL

NAME
Daisy Barnes
Saoirse Stepto

Ethan Mercer
James Bradley

Samantha Roberts
Hannah Fox

Chloe Webb
Abbie-leigh Taylor
Rachel Garratt
Joanna Wadsworth
Chaterine Ryan
Grace Reedy

Hallie Boulton

Anna Baylis
Lottie Heal

N.C.A.S. PORTSMOUTH ROUND

COUNTY
Lancashire
Lancashire

Lancashire
Chehsire

Lancashire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
DNAA
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire

Lancashire

DNAA
DNAA

JUNIOR POSTAL LEAGUE
PORTSMOUTH ROUND
2016/2017.

CcLuB
Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury
Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury
Goldcrest Juniors

St Helens Archers

Burton Constable C/O Bowmen
Rochdale Co of Archers
Killingworth Archers

Alsager Co of Archers

Rochdale Co of Archers
Bowmen of Bruntwood
Goldcrest Juniors

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury

Riverside Archery Club
Riverside Archery Club

SCORE
527
411

99
80

1465

1120
990
956
804
776
336
332

1701

720
373

TOTAL
HITS GOLD'S
117 3
89 1
25 0
20 0
60 11
57 2
58 6
56 2
56 2
55 1
53 0
70 2
180 90
138 6
79 2
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JANUARY
SCORE HITS GOLD'S
158 38
123 24
0 0
0 0
502 60
384 57
382 58
355 56
315 56
309 55
240 24
179 34
563 60
228 47
148 36

1
0



UNDER /12
RECURVE BOY.

UNDER /12

LONGBOW BOY.

RECURVE GIRL.
UNDER /14

UNDER 14
BAREBOW GIRL

UNDER 14
LONGBOW GIRL

NAME

Luke English
Hayden Bradley
Adam Clark

Laurie Lee

William Oliver
Connor Sunderland
Nathan. Westwell
Reuben Wainright
Ibrahim Robinson

Zac Perry

Gina Gleeson
Rebecca Roberts
Annie Hardy
Hannah Caulfield
Grace Webb
Victoria Rickaby
Charlotte Hempsall
Anna Pottage
Shannon McFadyen
Jessica Bowkett
Eve Thomson

Constance Gaunt
Gem Kirwan

Rosie Elliott

Yorkshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Lancashire

Cheshire

Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
DNAA
Lancashire
Yorkshire
DNAA
DNAA
Lancashire

Yorkshire
Yorkshire

Yorkshire

CLUB

Phoenix Bowmen

Goldcrest Juniors

Burton Constable C/O Bowmen
Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors
Winnington Park Bowmen
White Rose Archers
Winnington Park Bowmen
Alsager Co of Archers

Rochdale Co of Archers

North Cheshire Bowmen

Neston Co of Archers

Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors
Goldcrest Juniors

Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors
North Cheshire Bowmen
Killingworth Archers

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury
Burton Constable C/O Bowmen
Riverside Archery Club
Killingworth Archers

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury

Phoenix Bowmen
White Rose Archers

Chantry Bowmen

SCORE
1318
1181
1117

945
537
478
300
273
236

739

1606
1487
1459
1302
1182
1009
971
679
329
313
302

1298
563

827

TOTAL
HITS
178
178
170
163

99
100
60
52
47

159

180
180
180
180
174
161
119
131
74
55
55

180
100

118

GOLD'S
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SCORE HITS GOLD'S

442
372
394
277
0
275
0
0
144

313

534
512
496
451
321
332
518
201
162

436
269

417

JANUARY

59
58
60
54
0
54
0
0
29

59

60
60
60
60
54
53
59
40
39

60
50

58
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UNDER 14
RECURVE BOY

UNDER 14
COMPOUND BOY

UNDER 14
LONGBOW BOY

UNDER 14
BAREBOW BOY

NAME

George Cotton
Joshua Reedy

Joe Shaw

Charles Wallis
Thomas Susca

Will Boulton
Matthew Partington
Daniel Lanceley
Niall Costigan

Toby Perrin
Matthew Eddleston
Jack Field

Bradley Ridpath
Freddie Barnes
Spencer Bailey
Oliver Quigley

Sam Kellett

James Mckay
Dylan Fyfe
Edward Spence
Jack Parton

Lancashire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire

Cumbria

Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire

Cheshire

DNAA
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire

CLUB

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury
Goldcrest Juniors

Phoenix Bowmen

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury
Bowmen of Bruntwood

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury
Rochdale Co of Archers
Winnington Park Bowmen
Winnington Park Bowmen
Goldcrest Juniors

Rochdale Co of Archers
Goldcrest Juniors

Eagle Bowmen

Rochdale Co of Archers
Rochdale Co of Archers
Rochdale Co of Archers

Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors

Riverside Archery Club
Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors
Rochdale Co of Archers
Greenbank Juinor Archers

SCORE

1399
1343
1310
1309
1089
883
764
653
582
576
481
406

1577
1549
1384
1020

1024

1445
944
401
146

TOTAL

HITS
180
179
178
178
114
160
114
115
108
124
90
59

180
179
177
156

162

180
168
87
32

GOLD'S
23
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SCORE HITS GOLD'S

489
433
464
421
0
349
346
0
0
123
315

512
532
460
396

373

499
250

146

JANUARY

60
60
60
59
0
57
57
0
0
30
57
0

60
60
57
57

48

60
53

32
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UNDER /16
RECURVE GIRL.

UNDER /16

COMPOUND GIRL.

UNDER /16
LONGBOW GIRL

UNDER /16
BAREBOW GIRL

NAME

Heather Hughes
Hannah Mason
Rebecca Kellett
Jenny Cuthbertson
Annabel Garner
Amber Eddleston
Grace Tidsley
Charlotte Jervis
Zoe Reed
Rebecca Bartley
Christine Borsce
Nicole McKinley

Rebecca Ashworth

Eve Newton

Jenny Cuthbertson

Carenza Spence

Lancashire
DNAA
Cheshire
DNAA
DNAA
Lancashire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire

Cheshire

Yorkshire

DNAA

Lancashire

CLUB

Nethermoss Archers

Cleadon Archers

Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors
Killingworth Archers
Killingworth Archers

Rochdale Co of Archers
Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors
Nethermoss Archers

Alsager Co of Archers
Goldcrest Juniors

Goldcrest Juniors

Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors

New Century Bowmen

Phoenix Bowmen

Killingworth Archers

Rochdale Co of Archers

SCORE
1697
1625
1538
1339

971
710
584
502
450
364
335
222

1625

523

246

237

TOTAL
HITS
180
180
180
179
120
143
108

60
60
56
58
50

180

60

47

57

GOLD'S
96
62
28
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JANUARY

SCORE HITS GOLD'S
560 60
541 60
512 60
444 60
493 60
233 50

0 0

0 0
450 60

0 0
335 58

0 0
545 60

0 0
246 47
237 57
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NAME CLUB TOTAL JANUARY
SCORE HITS GOLD'S SCORE HITS GOLD'S
UNDER 16 Daniel Thompson Cheshire Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors 1689 180 90 2 557 60 30
RECURVE BOY Oliver Taylor Lancashire Rochdale Co of Archers 1515 178 36 3 542 60 22
Ollie Matthews Cheshire Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors 1490 179 26 |3 539 60 13
Tom Schofield Lancashire Rochdale Co of Archers 1479 180 26 3 489 60
Adam Partington Lancashire Rochdale Co of Archers 1464 179 25 3 461 60 5
Oliver Brentville Cheshire Alsager Co of Archers 1422 180 22 |3 497 60 12
Joshua Farey Yorkshire  Burton Constable C/O Bowmen 1275 179 18 '3 413 59 5
Rowen Topen Lancashire Rochdale Co of Archers 1211 173 15 '3 354 56
Tom Pugh Cheshire North Cheshire Bowmen 1148 176 13 3 422 60 6
Lewis Imeson Lancashire Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury 1089 120 36 2 549 60 21
Thomas Bowling Cheshire Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors 914 120 16 2 501 60 11
Cameron Anderson Lancashire Nethermoss Archers 654 83 0 2 0 0 0
Jonathan Wadsworth Lancashire Rochdale Co of Archers 489 60 9 1 489 60 9
Evan Heal DNAA Riverside Archery Club 409 59 5 1 0 0 0
UNDER 16 Thomas Rice Lancashire Nethermoss Archers 539 60 8 1 0 0 0
COMPOUND BOY  Liam Timperley Cheshire Greenbank Juinor Archers 449 60 3 1 0 0 0
UNDER 16
LONGBOW BOY Matthew Foreman DNAA Killingworth Archers 678 115 9 2 305 57 2
UNDER 16
BAREBOW BOY Daniel Baugh Lancashire High Elm Archers 1080 179 9 3 378 60 3
UNDER /18 Amy Lewis Cheshire Alsager Co of Archers 1613 180 60 3 540 60 18
RECURVE GIRL. Kitty Brown DNAA Riverside Archery Club 1605 179 55 |3 529 60 16
Georgia Mayron Lancashire Nethermoss Archers 1603 180 57 3 560 60 26
Amy Titterington Lancashire Rochdale Co of Archers 487 60 8 1 487 60 8
Imogen Allan Cheshire North Cheshire Bowmen 425 60 3 1 0 0 0
Kirsten Jolly Cheshire Greenbank Juinor Archers 322 56 3 1 322 56 3
Jenny Short Cheshire Greenbank Juinor Archers 179 42 1 1 179 42 1



UNDER /18
BAREBOW GIRL.

UNDER 18
RECURVE BOY

UNDER 18
COMPOUND BOY

UNDER 18
BAREBOW BOY

NAME

Rebecca Cowie
Lucy Birch

Thomas Nairn
Kieran Shirley
Cameron Allatt
Theo Randall
Sam Copland
Thomas Hudson
Luke Oxer

Sam Muggleston
Luis McNair
Josh Holden
Lewys Cummins
JJ Tonge

Adam Puttick

Liam Peake
Elliot Bennett
Damien Womersley

Suf Ghafoor
Michael Landon

Rec Team Results
1.Bruntwood Juniors - 6314
2. Alsager Juniors - 6068

3. P & Salmesbury - 5890

4. Rochdale Juniors - 5875
5. Phoenix Bowmen 5845
6. Riverside Juniors- 5568
7. Goldcrest Juniors - 5116

Cheshire
Cheshire

Cheshire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Cheshire

Cheshire
Cheshire
Lancashire

Yorkshire
Cheshire

CLUB

Winnington Park Bowmen
Greenbank Juinor Archers

Alsager Co of Archers
St Helens Archers
Phoenix Bowmen

Bowmen of Pendle & Samlesbury

Phoenix Bowmen

Phoenix Bowmen

Alsager Co of Archers

Alsager Co of Archers
Goldcrest Juniors

Rochdale Co of Archers
Alsager Co of Archers

Bowmen of Bruntwood Juniors
Alsager Co of Archers

North Cheshire Bowmen
Goldcrest Juniors
Nethermoss Archers

Phoenix Bowmen
Winnington Park Bowmen

8. Nethermoss Juniors - 4495
9. Killingworth Archers - 4633
10. Burton Archers - 4186

11. Winnington Park - 3825
12. North Cheshire - 3491

13. Greenbank Juniors - 1302

SCORE
224
222

1774
1733
1605
1587
1465
1427
961
880
543
537
420
409
326

1757
1031
878

653
368

TOTAL
HITS GOLD'S
46 0
45 0
180 155
180 120
180 51
179 59
180 26
180 22
161 6
163 3
80 21
103 4
60 8
60 5
58 6
180 137
120 7
114 28
115 7
54 3
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SCORE HITS GOLD'S

0
222

594
576
537
533
489
450
243
299
0
284
0
0
0

580

325

JANUARY

0
45

60
60
60
60
60
60
48
56
0
52
0
0
0

60

57

0
0

54
39
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